have been prepared to illustrate the impact of the Corporate Actions as if the Corporate Actions had occurred
on 1 April 2014 for purposes of adjusting the pro forma statement of profit or loss, and on 31 March 2015 for
purposes of adjusting the pro forma statement of financial position.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only based on current
information available to management and, due to its nature, may not fairly present Niveus’ financial position,
changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows after the Corporate Actions. The pro forma information
is presented in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies used by Niveus.

The Directors are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial information contained in this
Circular.

The pro forma financial information of Niveus should be read in conjunction with the limited assurance report
of the Reporting Accountants which is included as Annexure 3 to this Circular.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS ON THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Reviewed
results before

 Corporate
Actions1

Adjustments
 for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
 for the

 Specific
Issue

Pro forma
 after the

Corporate
 Actions

  R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets 1 338 005 – 1 338 005

Property, plant and equipment 1 150 507  – 1 150 507
Investment properties 6 813 – 6 813
Goodwill 60 360 – 60 360
Intangible assets 77 279 – 77 279
Interest in associates and joint ventures 21 693 – 21 693
Deferred taxation 16 991 – 16 991
Loans receivable 4 362   – 4 362

Current assets 1 514 756 (45 150) 45 150 1 514 756

Other 1 382 470   – 1 382 470
Cash and cash equivalents 132 286 (45 150) 45 150 132 286

Total assets 2 852 761 (45 150) 45 150 2 852 761

16

Reviewed
results before

 Corporate
Actions1

Adjustments
 for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
 for the

 Specific
Issue

Pro forma
 after the

Corporate
 Actions

  R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Equity 1 985 645 (32 508)  45 150 1 998 287
Equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent 1 295 018 (32 508) 45 150 1 307 660
Non-controlling interest 690 627 – – 690 627
Non-current liabilities 391 526 – – 391 526

Deferred taxation 120 591 – – 120 591
Borrowings 261 033 – – 261 033
Accruals 5 823 – – 5 823
Operating lease equalisation liability 4 079 – – 4 079

Current liabilities 475 590  (12 642) –  462 948

Total equity and liabilities 2 852 761 (45 150) 45 150 2 852 761

Reviewed
results before

 Corporate
Actions1

Adjustments
 for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
 for the

 Specific
Issue

Pro forma
 after the

Corporate
 Actions

%
decrease

as result of
the Corporate

Actions

Net asset value per
share (cents) 1 107 (28) 22 1 102 (0.5)
Net tangible asset value
per share (cents) 1 002 (28) 24 998 (0.4)
Notes and assumptions:

1.	 The figures in the “Reviewed results before Corporate Actions” column have been extracted from the reviewed consolidated financial
statements of Niveus for the year ended 31 March 2015.

2.	 The “Adjustments for the Restructuring” column represents the assumed adjustment for the decrease of R45 150 000 of cash as a
consequence of the Restructuring Consideration as well as the resulting reduction in the Company’s tax liability.

3.	 The “Adjustments for the Specific Issue” column represents assumed adjustments for the increase of R45 150 000 in both cash and
equity owing to the issue of 1 750 000 Niveus shares at R25.80 per share.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS ON THE STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

Reviewed
results before

 Corporate
 Actions1

Adjustments
for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
for the

 Specific
Issue

Pro forma
after the

Corporate
 Actions

  R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Revenue 1 205 348 – – 1 205 348
Net gaming win 999 695 – – 999 695

Group revenue 2 205 043 – – 2 205 043
Other income 32 603 – – 32 603
Other operating expenses (1 917 810) (31 739) – (1 949 549)

EBITDA 319 836 (31 739) – 288 097
Depreciation and amortisation (129 820) – – (129 820)

EBIT 190 016 (31 739) – 158 277
Investment income 5 801 (1 650) 2 348 6 499
Share of profits of associates and
joint ventures 1 474 – – 1 474
Asset impairments (4 837) – – (4 837)
Impairment of investments (903) – – (903)
Finance costs (24 217) – – (24 217)

17

Reviewed
results before

 Corporate
 Actions1

Adjustments
for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
for the

 Specific
Issue

Pro forma
after the

Corporate
 Actions

  R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Profit before taxation 167 334 (33 389) 2 348 136 293
Taxation (73 326) 9 349 (657) (64 634)

Profit for the year 94 008 (24 040) 1 691 71 659

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 80 286 (24 040) 1 691 57 937
Non-controlling interests 13 722 – – 13 722

Reviewed
results
before

 Corporate
Actions1

Adjustments
for the

Restructuring

Adjustments
for the

Specific
Issue

Pro forma
after the

Corporate
 Actions

% increase/
 (decrease)

as result
of the

 Corporate
 Actions

Earnings per share (cents)2 69.0  (19.2)  (0.8)  49.0 (29.0)
Headline earnings per
share (cents)2 72.4  (19.2)  (0.8)  52.4 (27.6)
Diluted earnings per share
(cents)2 67.8  (18.9)  (0.7)  48.2 (28.9)
Diluted headline earnings
per share (cents)2 71.2  (18.9)  (0.8)  51.5 (27.7)

Weighted average number
of shares in issue (’000) 116 402 – 1 750 118 152 1.5
Actual number of share in
issue at end of year (’000) 116 957 – 1 750 118 707 1.5
Weighted average number
of shares in issue (diluted)
(’000) 118 367 – 1 750 120 117 1.5

Notes and assumptions:

1.	 The figures in the “Reviewed results before Corporate Actions” column have been extracted from the reviewed consolidated financial
statements of Niveus for the year ended 31 March 2015.

2.	 The basic earnings per Share and headline earnings per Share figures are calculated based on the weighted average number of
Shares in issue at 31 March 2015.